



\$~60 and 62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17224/2022 and CM.APPL. 54774/2022

SAHAKAR GLOBAL LIMITED -JV & ANR. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukul Talway, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Mr. Pawan
Kr. Bansal, Mr. Anand Srivastav, Mr.
Rahul Yadav and Mr. Ahsan,
Advocates.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
(ERSTWHILE SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION) Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, Standing
Counsel.

WITH

+ W.P.(C) 17226/2022 and CM.APPL. 54779/2022

SAHAKAR GLOBAL LIMITED - JV & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mukul Talway, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Mr. Pawan
Kr. Bansal, Mr. Anand Srivastav, Mr.
Rahul Yadav and Mr. Ahsan,
Advocates.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
(ERSTWHILE SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION) Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, Standing
Counsel.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
% **16.12.2022**

CM APPL. 54773/2022 (Exemption) and

CM APPL. 54778/2022 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Applications stand disposed of.

W.P.(C) 17224/2022 and

W.P.(C) 17226/2022

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent accepts notice and seeks some time to file counter-affidavit.
3. Re-notify on 18.04.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 16, 2022
MR