



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17224/2022**

SAHAKAR GLOBAL LIMITED -JV & ANR. Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Mr. Pawan Kumar
Bansal, Mr. Anand Srivastava and
Mr. Ahsan Ul Haq, Adv.**

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
(ERSTWHILE SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)**

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

17.05.2024

%

The court has not assembled today as the Hon'ble Judge is presiding
over a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.

Renotify on 15.07.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 17, 2024/cl